
 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow 
 G2 5JF 
 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 

 
   

McGill’s Bus Service Ltd 
99 Earnhill Road  
Larkfield Industrial Est. 
Greenock  
PA16 0EQ 
 
 t 0333 0166 162 
 

This service is operated by 
McGill’s Bus Service on behalf 
of SPT 
 

49 
 
 

Govan 
Silverburn 
Thornliebank 
Shawlands 
 

Bus Timetable 
From 13 July 2025 

Ref. W045H/07/2025 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service 49 

153 
 
 

Glasgow 
Silverburn 



 

 

 

Service 49 Silverburn – Thornliebank - Shawlands 
 

Operated by McGill’s Bus Service on behalf of SPT 

Route Service 49: From Silverburn Bus Station via Cowglen Road, Peat Road, Priesthill Road, Muirshiel Crescent, 
Glenmuir Drive, Cleeves Quadrant, Cleeves Road, Nitshill Road, Wiltonburn Road, Willowford Road, Whitriggs Road, 
Parkhouse Road, Nitshill Road, Waulkglen Road, Leggatson Road, Nitshill Road, Spiersbridge Road, Main Street 
Thornliebank, Thornliebank Road, Pollokshaws Road, and Moss-side Road to Shawlands, Durward Avenue. 
Return from Shawlands, Durward Avenue via Dinmont Road, Moss-side Road, Pollokshaws Road, Thornliebank Road, 
Main Street Thornliebank, Spiersbridge Road, Nitshill Road, Leggatson Road, Waulkglen Road, Nitshill Road, Parkhouse 
Road, Whitriggs Road, Willowford Road, Wiltonburn Road, Nitshill Road, Cleeves Road, Cleeves Quadrant, Glenmuir 
Drive, Muirshiel Crescent, Priesthill Road, Peat Road and Cowglen Road to Silverburn Bus Station. 

Sundays 

Fare table service 49 
 

Adult single fares £ 
 
Silverburn 
1.15 Priesthill 

Child Single Fares 
(from 5th to 16th birthday) 

Children under school age travel free 
Minimum child fare 0.75 

1.65 1.15 Cleeves Quadrant 
 1.90 1.65 1.15 Nitshill  
1.95 1.90 1.65 1.15 Southpark 
2.10 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.15 Nitshill Road at Kyleakin Road 

 

2.15 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.65 1.15 Thornliebank, Main Street  

2.40 
2.75 

2.15 
2.40 

2.10 
2.15 

1.95 
2.10 

1.90 
1.95 

1.65 1.15 Thronliebank Road at 
1.90 1.65 1.15 Pollock Park 

Garvock Drive 

2.75 2.75 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.95 1.90 1.30 1.15 Shawlands Cross 
2.85 2.75 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.95 1.90 1.65 1.15 1.15 Durward Ave 

FARES CORRECT AT TIME OF PRODUCTION - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be 
operated as specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement 
with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

 

Service  49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 
Shawlands, Durward Avenue 0925 1035 1145 1255 1405 1515 1625 1735 1845 
Shawlands, Pollokshaws Road 0928 1038 1148 1258 1408 1518 1628 1738 1848 
Thornliebank, Main Street 0935 1045 1155 1305 1415 1525 1635 1745 1855 
Southpark Village, Waukglen Road  0944 1054 1204 1314 1424 1534 1644 1754 1904 
Priesthill, Priesthill Road 0954 1104 1214 1324 1434 1544 1654 1804 1914 
Silverburn Bus Station 0959 1109 1219 1329 1439 1549 1659 1809 1919 

          
          

Service  49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49  

Silverburn Bus Station  1000 1110 1220 1330 1440 1550 1700 1810  
Priesthill, Preisthill Road  1005 1115 1225 1335 1445 1555 1705 1815  
Southpark Village, Waukglen Road  1015 1125 1235 1345 1455 1605 1715 1825  
Thornliebank, Main Street  1022 1132 1242 1352 1502 1612 1722 1832  
Shawlands, Pollokshaws Road  1031 1141 1251 1401 1511 1621 1731 1841  
Shawlands, Durward Avenue 1033 1143 1253 1403 1513 1623 1733 1843  

 



Service 153 West Regent Street, Glasgow – Bellahouston – Pollok – Silverburn 
 

                                                                               Operated by McGill’s Bus Service on behalf of SPT 

 
 
        Monday to Saturday 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Codes     FS 
Service  153 153 153 153 153 
Glasgow, West Regent Street  1858 2008 2118 2228 2338 
Paisley Road Toll  1907 2017 2127 2237 2347 
Cessnock, Paisley Road West 1912 2022 2132 2242 2352 
Bellahouston, Jura Street  1917 2027 2137 2247 2357 
Pollok, Lyoncross Road  1926 2036 2146 2256 0006 
Silverburn Bus Station  1932 2042 2152 2302 0012 

      
      
      

Codes    FS  
Service  153 153 153 153  
Silverburn Bus Station  1935 2045 2155 2305  
Pollok, Lyoncross Road  1941 2051 2201 2311  
Bellahouston, Jura Street  1950 2100 2210 2320  
Cessnock, Paisley Road West  1955 2105 2215 2325  
Paisley Road Toll  1958 2108 2218 2328  
Glasgow, West Regent Street  2008 2118 2228 2338  

      
Codes      
FS  Friday and Saturday only      

 

The 24 hour clock is used throughout this guide to avoid 
confusion between am and pm times. 
 
For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415                                                 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

Route Service 153: From Glasgow, West Regent Street, via Renfield Street, Union Street, Jamaica Street, Glasgow Bridge, Bridge Street, Nelson Street, Morrison Street, 
Paisley Road, Paisley Road West, Corkerhill Road, Braidcraft Road, Lyoncross Road, Linthaugh Road, Brockburn Road, Peat Road, Cowglen Road to Silverburn Bus Station. 

Return from Silverburn Bus Station via Cowglen Road, Peat Road, Brockburn Road, Linthaugh Road, Lyoncross Road, Braidcraft Road, Corkerhill Road, Paisley Road West, 
Paisley Road, Kingston Street, Commerce Street, King George V Bridge, Oswald Street, Hope Street to Glasgow, West Regent Street. 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as specified subject to traffic 
requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 



 

 
 

    Sunday 
 
 
 
 

Service 153 West Regent Street, Glasgow – Bellahouston – Pollok – Silverburn 
 

                                                                               Operated by McGill’s Bus Service on behalf of SPT 

Service  153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153  
Silverburn Bus Station  0755 0905 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1812 1935 2045 2155  
Pollok, Lyoncross Road  0801 0911 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1818 1941 2051 2201  
Bellahouston, Jura Street  0810 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1827 1950 2100 2210  
Cessnock, Paisley Road West  0815 0925 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1832 1955 2105 2215  
Paisley Road Toll  0819 0929 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1836 1959 2109 2219  
Glasgow, West Regent 
Street  0828 0938 ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. ….. 1845 2008 2118 2228  
                

                

Service  153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 
Glasgow, West Regent 
Street  0718 0828 0938 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1845 2008 2118 2228 
Paisley Road Toll  0728 0838 0948 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1855 2018 2128 2238 
Cessnock, Paisley Road West 0732 0842 0952 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1859 2022 2132 2242 
Bellahouston, Jura Street  0737 0847 0957 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1904 2027 2137 2247 
Pollok, Lyoncross Road  0746 0856 1006 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1913 2036 2146 2256 
Silverburn Bus Station  0752 0902 1012 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1919 2042 2152 2302 
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